TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM644943

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MUFG Union Bank, N.A.		05/06/2021	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perspecta Engineering Inc. (formerly known as Vencore, Inc.)	
Street Address:	15050 Conference Center Drive	
City:	Chantilly	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20151	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85687904	I D E A S GEOSPATIAL SOLUTIONS MADE EASY
Serial Number:	86337765	VENCORE
Serial Number:	86379462	MISSION CENTERED. INNOVATION DRIVEN.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael. Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=#94525138v1 - (Perspecta - Trademark Release (Vencore) (Executed))#page1.tif source=#94525138v1 - (Perspecta - Trademark Release (Vencore) (Executed))#page2.tif source=#94525138v1 - (Perspecta - Trademark Release (Vencore) (Executed))#page3.tif

source=#94525138v1 - (Perspecta - Trademark Release (Vencore) (Executed))#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS, dated and effective as of May 6, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by MUFG Union Bank, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for certain secured parties pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined below), in favor of Perspecta Engineering Inc. (formerly known as Vencore, Inc.) (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (a) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2018, by and among Perspecta Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Borrower"), each of the guarantors from time to time party thereto, MUFG Bank, Ltd., a member of MUFG, a global financing group, as administrative agent, the lenders from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent (as amended by that certain First Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of December 12, 2018, that certain Second Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of August 13, 2019, that certain Technical Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of April 28, 2020 and as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Credit Agreement"), and (b) that certain Collateral Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2018, by and among the Collateral Agent, the Borrower and the other grantors from time to time party thereto (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Collateral Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement, Collateral Agreement, or Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable), the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and to certain collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Exhibit A to this Release (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2018, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2018 at Reel 6347, Frame 0302 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has fully satisfied all of its obligations under the Credit Agreement and the Collateral Agreement and all security interests in the Trademark Collateral are fully discharged and released, and the Trademark Security Agreement is canceled and terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Termination and Release</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby (a) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement, and (b) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and any goodwill associated with the foregoing. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer to record this Release against the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release is governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Release shall be binding upon the Collateral Agent's successors, assigns, transferees and other legal representatives, and is made in favor of and for the benefit of the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

MUFG UNION BANK, N.A.

By:

Name: D. Amedeo Morreale

Title:Vice President

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Record Owner/ State of Organization	Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Date
Vencore, Inc. State of Organization: Delaware	I D E A S GEOSPATIAL SOLUTIONS MADE EASY	85687904	10/27/2015
Vencore, Inc. State of Organization: Delaware	VENCORE	86337765	06/28/2016
Vencore, Inc. State of Organization: Delaware	MISSION CENTERED. INNOVATION DRIVEN.	86379462	06/28/2016

RECORDED: 05/07/2021